

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

CBSE/SE/JS/G20 Pune/2023

Dated: 16.06.2023

NOTIFICATION

G20 Exhibition Pune 2023 - showcasing the initiatives of Foundation Literacy and Numeracy, Digital Initiatives, Future of Work

The 4th Education Working Group Meeting of G20 on the theme 'Ensuring Foundation Literacy and Numeracy (FLN) especially in the context of Blended Learning' will be conducted at Pune, Maharashtra from 19th to 22nd June 2023.

An exhibition is being organised for showcasing the initiatives of FLN, Digital Initiatives, Future of Work etc. The participants include G20 countries, all States & UTs of India, CSOs working in FLN field, EdTech companies, Autonomous bodies working in Education, organizations showcasing Future of Work and other education initiatives, etc.

Date	: 17 th June to 22 nd June 2023
Venue	: Savitribai Phule University Campus, Pune
Visiting hours	:

Date	Timings
17 th June 2023	11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
18 th June 2023	10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
19 th June 2023	3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.
20 th June 2023	10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
21 st June 2023	10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
22 nd June 2023	10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

CBSE is also participating in this exhibition and has put up stalls on its initiatives for promoting Skilling in Schools, Digital Initiatives and Future of Work.

All the Principals of the CBSE affiliated schools in Pune and adjacent places are requested to visit the exhibition along with teachers, students and parents and avail this golden opportunity.

BEGWASit (Saha

(Dr. Biswajit Saha) Director (Skill Education)



'शिक्षा सदन',17 राऊज़ एवेन्यू,इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली–110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002





(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- 1. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Delhi- 110016
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida 201309
- 3. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi 110054
- 4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh 160017
- 5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101
- 6. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791 111
- 7. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101
- 8. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini, New Delhi
- 9. The Secretary, Sainik Schools Society, Room No.101, D-1 Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- 10. The Additional Director, General of Army Education, A Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi 110001
- 11. The Secretary, AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt 110010
- 12. The Secretary, Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India
- 13. The Chairman, Odisha Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, N-1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO Sainik School Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005
- 14. The Deputy Secretary to Chairman, CBSE for kind information of the Chairman, CBSE
- 15. All the Heads of Department/ Directors of the Board
- 16. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance
- 17. Director (Media & Public Relations), CBSE with a request to give wider publicity to this notification.
- 18. Joint Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSE Academic website
- 19. Incharge, Hindi Cell, CBSE HQ for Hindi Translation of this notification

Director (Skill Education)



'शिक्षा सदन',17 राऊज़ एवेन्यू, इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली–110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002

